

NATIONAL LAW SCHOOL OF INDIA UNIVERSITY

Post Bag No. 7201, NAGARBHAVI, BENGALURU - 560 242. (Old Code No. 560 072), INDIA.

Telefax: 080 - 2321 3160, 2316 0532, 535 Fax : 080 - 2316 0534. Website : www.nls.ac.in Email : registrar@nls.ac.in q 🤘

April 22, 2019

Shri Ram Prasad Deputy Registrar (M) High Court of Judicature at, ALLAHABAD

Sir,

With reference to your letter No. 4523/IV-4403/Admin.(A)/Allahabad dated 15th April, 2019 addressed to the Registrar, this is to certify that Mr. Sachin Maurya (I.D. No. 446) was a bonafide student of 2-Year LL.M. (Master of Laws) Degree Programme of this University during the period from July 2010 to June 2012. He graduated from this University in August 2012.

It is verified and certified that the Transcript and the Degree Certificate issued to Mr. Sachin Maurya are genuine and issued under the seal of this University.

Yours sincerely,

DR(RR) Admir, Ag

RP12019

Mrs Santo No Pounts

EXAMINATION OFFICER

hd. St. Reg (D(B) In compliance of Houble Count's Letter no. 4522 [91-4403] Admin(A) dt 15.04.19, motant verification refort has been sent to of this Court, confirming thereby kulpahon Hatoba proved sold verification topout 22/05/19 It Registrar D B 22:05:1 May like to approve as proposed at A? 1720 B 'A' approved JR TOTE 27/5/19

Ram Prasad, Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

The Registrar, National Law School of India University, Bangalore.

/IV-4403/Admin.(A)/Allahabad: dated 15-04-20(No. 4 523 Sub:- Verification of Mark-Sheets & Degree of LL.M qualification in the case of Sri Sachin Maurya, Civil Judge (J.D.), Kulpahar- Mahoba.

Sir,

With reference to aforementione.d subject, I am directed to send herewith copies of mark-sheet and degree of LL.M awarded to Sri Sachin Maurya, Civil Judge(J.D.), Kulpahar-Mahoba for the examination year 2012 having No. 208 by The Registrar, National Law School of India University, Bangalore for verification from your official record.

Therefore, you are requested to get verified aforesaid Mark-sheet as well as Degree from your University official record and submit your report regarding authenticity of attached Mark-sheet & Degree as soon as possible for kind perusal of this Hon'ble High Court.

Any delay in furnishing requisite report must be avoided.

Encl. Copies of Mark-sheet & LL.M Degree.

May kindly see the letter at 02.02.19 pland below and

Yours faithfully

प्रेषक

सचिन मौर्या, सिविल जज (जू०डि०), कुलपहाड़ महोबा।

सेवा में.

माननीय महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय. इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा- माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश, महोबा।

विषय—शासनादेश संख्या—1705 / दो—4—2011—45(12) / 91 टी०सी० लखनऊ दिनांक 03.01.2012 एवं शासनादेश संख्या—1363 / दो—4—2009—45 (12)/91 टी०सी० लखनऊ दिनांक 13.05.2010 के अनुसार उत्तर प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा में चयन के मय विधि रनातकोत्त्र एल०एल०एम० उपाधि धारक होने के कारण 3 (तीन) अग्रिम वेतन वृद्धि मय महंगाई—भत्ता नियुक्ति की तिथि दिनांक 15.03.2017 से प्रदान किये जाने के सम्बन्ध में।

Bind 29-11-18

माननीय महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि प्रार्थी ने दिनांक 15.03.2017 को अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०) कोर्ट नम्बर 3 कानपुर नगर के पद पर माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के आदेशानुसार पद—भार ग्रहण किया था। प्रार्थी उत्तर प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा में चयन के समय विधि स्नातकोत्तर एल०एल०एम० उपाधि धारक था, इसलिए प्रार्थी उपरोक्त शासनादेश के अनुसार उत्तर प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा में चयन के समय से ही विधि स्नातकोत्तर होने के कारण पद–भार ग्रहण करने की तिथि दिनांक 15.03.2017 से 3 (तीन) अग्रिम वेतन वृद्धि मय महंगाई—भत्ता प्राप्त करने का अधिकारी है। प्रार्थी के द्वारा उपरोक्त विधि स्नातकोत्तर उपाधि धारक होने के सम्बन्ध में उत्तर प्रदेश न्यायिक सेवा के आवेदन पत्र में भी वर्णित किया गया है।

अतः आदरणीय महोदय से विनम्र प्रार्थना है कि उपरोक्त शासनादेश के अनुपालन में प्रार्थी को पद-भार ग्रहण करने की तिथि 15.03.2017 से 3 (तीन) अग्रिम वेतन वृद्धि मय महंगाई-भत्ता प्रदान करने हेतु समुचित आदेश पारित करने के लिए प्रार्थी का यह प्रतिवेदन माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष सहानुभूति पूर्वक विचार किये जाने हेतु प्रस्तुत करने की कृपा करे। आपकी महान कृपा होगी।

सादर।

दिनांक-16.10.2018 संलग्नक-

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICA JULY प्रति।

MAHOBA

No. 2045/I-18 Date 3 17.10 2010

Forwarded

District Judge Mahoba

(सचिन मौर्या) सिविल जज (जू०डि०) कुलपहाड़ महोबा। आई०डी०नं०—यू०पी० 2263

Mrs Sazita

S.O. (Admin H)

Cindly ousubout this social along to the time of meeting of How ble Committee Sails (R.O.)

APPLE OF THE CHSTMITT AND AND

.ch

deviewo-

un ind dag Panaha



HIGH COURT OF BLOW AT HE AT ALLAHABAD

SACHIN MAURYA

Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kanpur Nagar



Permy

jd No. Father's/Husband's Name. Address:

Date of Birth
Date of Retirement
Florne District.
Home State

Date of Appt, in Judicial Service as Munsif/CJ(JD)

Date of Promotion in CJ/CJ(SD)

Date of Conf. on Munsif/CJ(JD):

Date of Promotion to Class:

Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(3)

of UP HJS Rule 1975

Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 220 of UP HJS Rule 1975

Date of Conf. in HUS:

DETAILS

BA.

LLB.

LLM

High School

Intermediate

UP2263

SRI S.D. MAURYA

R/o-3/6 VINAMRA KHAND,

GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW

01/07/1986

30, 06 (2046) Raebareli

Uttar Pradesh

10/03/2017

Qualification Details

DIVISION
First
First
Sellong
First

2012

SL DESIGNATION PLACE

Addl Civil Judge (Junior Div.)
 Kanpur Nagar

 Metropolitan Magistrate Kanpur Nagar

3 Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kanpur Nagar **Posting Details**

FROM -TO -15/03/2017 -08/05/2017 -08/05/2017 -23/04/2018/ -23/04/2018/

REMARKS

Fast Track

From,

Mayank Kumar Jain (H.J.S.), Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

Parmay

To,

The District Judge,
Allahabad/ Bahraich/ Ballia/ Budaun/ Etawah/ Gorakhpur/
Hamirpur/ Hardoi/ Jaunpur/ Kanpur Nagar/ Lucknow/Mahoba/
Mau/Meerut/ Ramabai Nagar/ Siddharth Nagar.

No. 1563 /IV-F-82 (loose)/Admin.(A)/Allahabad: Dated 2-2-2019

Sub: Grant of three advance increments to those officers who have been selected having post graduate degree of L.L.M from a recognized University.

Sir,

With reference to Government's Order No. 1363/II-4-2009-45(12)/91 TC, dated 13.05.2009, G.O. No. 1705/II-4-2011-45(12)/91 TC, dated 03.01.2012, and G.O. No. 02/2015/355/II-4-2015-45(12)/91 T.C dt. 27-03-2015 read with recently issued G.O. No. 8/2018/279/II-4-2018-45(12)/91T.C. Dated 13.04.2018 & G.O. No. 15/2018/940/II-4-2018-45(12)/91T.C. Dated 18.09.2018 (copy enclosed for ready reference), on the above subject, I am directed to say that on consideration of above mentioned G.Os., the Court has, been pleased to order that three advance increments with dearness allowance be allowed to the following eligible officer who have been selected having Degree of LL.M from a recognized University and have mentioned this fact in the second the application form submitted at the time of recruitment to U.P.P.S.C. (his/her posting is mentioned against their names), subject to the verification of their LL.M Degrees from the concerned Universities, either from initial date of joining in U.P. Nyayik Sewa or w.e.f. 21-03-2002, or from the date of acquisition of qualification of LL.M. whichever is later on, and request you to take necessary action regarding fixation of pay of following concerned Judicial Officer and also to inform officers concerned in your judgeship accordingly:-

	Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation & place of posting	Date of admissibility for grant of three advance increments
	1	Sri Vinod Kumar Yadav	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Hardoi	15/06/18
	2	Sri Pranav Tripathi	Judicial Magistrate, Ramabai Nagar	29/06/18
	3	Sri Sachin Maurya	Civil Judge(J.D.), Kulpahar - Mahoba	15/03/17
	4	Ms. Anchal Adhana	Judicial Magistrate, Budaun	15/06/18
`	5	Sri Rahul Anand	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Ballia	06/07/18
	6	Sri Atif Siddiqui	Addl. Civil Judge(JiD.), Hamirpur	18/06/18
	7	Sri Arun Kumar Gupta	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Ballia	06/07/18
t.	8	Sri Dharmendra Kumar Yadav	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Bahraich	09/07/18



	•		· in the second
9	Ms. Garima Singh	Judicial Magistrate, Etawah	11/07/18
10	Sri Namitesh Gupta	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Bahraich	06/07/18
11	Ms. Arpita Singh	Civil Judge(J.D.), Siddharth Nagar	18/06/18
12	Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh	Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur	31/07/18
13	Smt. Jyotsna Singh	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Kanpur Nagar	19/06/18
14	Sri Kripa Shanker	Addl Civil Judge(J.D.), Ramabai Nagar	06/07/18
15	Sri Deependra Kumar Gupta	Judicial Magistrate, Allahabad	16/01/17
16	Ms. Sneha	Givil Judge(J.D.), Jaunpur	13/01/17
17	Ms. Nancy Dhunna	Judicial Magistrate, Meerut	18/01/17
18	Sri Ashish Kumar Singh	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Gorakhpur	07/07/18
19	Ms. Seema Singh	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Ramabai Nagar	27/07/18
20	Sri Vakeel	Civil Judge(J.D.), Mohammadabad Gohana at Mau	07/07/18
21	Ms. Nitisha Singh	Addl. Civil Judge(J.D.), Lucknow	08/02/17

with regards.

Encl.- As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

Registrar General

1564

No. /IV-F-82 (loose)/Admin.(A)/Allahabad: Dated ユーユー名の19

Copy forwarded to the Additional Director (Treasuries)Camp Office, New Treasury Building, Kutchery Road, Allahabad for information & necessary action.

Deputy Registrar(M)

A.R.(Admin. A1)/D.R.(M.)

May kindly see the minutes dated 11.01.2019(placed below) of Hon'ble committee, approved by Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 28.01.19 & may issue after the signature of Ld. Registrar General?

Ragistrar (D) (B)

nay like to place before

Learned Registrar General tor

kind personal d'issuance ?

Refa

01/02/19 01-02/19 01-02-19

Jany like to come promo 1001



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SACHIN MAURYA

Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kulpahar-Mahoba



Jan Jany

-

Qualification Details				
SL	DETAILS	DIVISION	YEAR	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	High School	First	2002	
***	Intermediate	First	2004	
3.	B.A.	First	2007	
4	LL.B.	Second	2010	
5	LL.M.	First	2012	

	Posting	Details	ails	
SL	DESIGNATION PLACE	FROM TO	REMARKS	
1.	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kanpur Nagar	15/03/2017 08/05/2017		
1	Metropolitan Magistrate Kanpur Nagar	08/05/2017 23/04/2018		
3.	Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kanpur Nagar	23/04/2018 25/08/2018	Fast Track	
4.	Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kulpahar-Mahoba	28/08/2018		

(*: The exact date on which charge taken/handed over is not known. This is the date of notification of transfer.)

From,

Ram Prasad,
Deputy Registrar(M),
High Court of Judicature at,
Allahabad.

Regurates

To,

The District Judge, Mahoba.

d

No. | 4100 /IV-4403/Admin.(A) dated | 9-09-18

Subject: Grant of three advance increments to Sri Sachin Maurya, the then Civil Judge(J.D.), Kanpur Nagar presently posted as Civil Judge(J.D.), Kulpahar-Mahoba.

Sir,

With reference to endorsement no. 1924/I dated 12.07.2018 of the District Judge, Kanpur Nagar, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Sachin Maurya has submitted self-attested copies of marksheets and degree of LL.M. which are is not acceptable for further necessary action in this regard.

I, therefore, request you kindly to ask Sri Sachin Maurya to submit attested copies (not self attested) of marksheets and degree of LL.M., to this Court, at the earliest so that necessary action may be taken in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar

A-R (Admen A1) D.R.(M.)

May insue?

Dails (R.D.)

11-09.18 11-09.18

11:09:18 AR

From,

Sachin Maurya, Civil Judge (J.D.)FTC. Kanpur Nagar.

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature, Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge, Kanpur-Nagar.

Subject:

Prayer to grant three advance increments as having two years L.L.M. Degree (as per G.O.No 1705/11-42011-45 (12)/91TC date27-03-2015)

Hon'ble Sir.

with due respect I beg to say that I have passed L.L.M. in the year 2012 from National Law School Bangalore. I have given this information at every stage of Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service Examination 2015. And after selection, degree of L.L.M. is shown in my profile of Hon'ble High Court website.

Pursuant to UP Govtnment Notification No 4/2017/111/11-4-2017-32(2)2015 dated-*03-03-17 I have been posted and joined as Add.Civil Judge (J.D.) Kanpur Nagar on 15-03-17 under the order of Hon'ble High Court of Allahabad vide Notification No-293/admin (Service)/2017 date 10-03-17.

It is, therefore, requested your Honour may kindly be pleased to grant three advance increments as per G.O. mentioned above. I shall be highly obliged.

Thanking you.

Date 12-07-2018

Your's Faithfully

Civil Judge (J.D.)FTC Kanpur Nagar ID No-2263

Enclosures:-

1- Photocopy of Degree of L.L.M.

2- Printout of my profile from the website of Hon'ble Allahabad High Court.

KANPUR-NAGAR JUDGESHIP

Kanpur-Nagar: Dated: 12, July, 2018

Forwarded to the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at

Kanpur-Nagar 12.07.2018

DISTRICT JUDGE KANPUR NAGAR

1924/1

Allahabad.



National Lam School of India University

Bangalore

Co-curricular Activities and Conduct and Character and upon the recommendations Having been examined and declared successful in the courses prescribed under the Regulations and having satisfied the University's requirements on of the Academic Council and Executive Council of the University.

the degree of

LL.M. (Master of Laws)

is hereby conferred on

Mr. Sachin Maurya

at the Twentieth Amural Conforcation held on the 5th day of August, 2012. Given under the Seal of this University

Prof. (Dr.) R. VENKATA RAO



JUDIE AFTABALAM
Judies, Supreme Caurt of India and Chancellar

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SACHIN MAURYA

Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Kanpur Nagar



ld No:

Father's/Husband's Name.

Address:

Date of Birth: Date of Retirement: Home District: Home State

Date of Appt. in Judicial Service as Munsif/CJ(JD)

Date of Promotion in CJ/CJ(SD): Date of Conf. on Munsif/CJ(JD): Date of Promotion to Class-I: Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(3)

of UP HJS Rule 1975.

Date of Joining in HJS under Rule 22(1) of UP HJS Rule 1975

Date of Conf. in HJS:

SRI S.D. MAURYA R/o-3/6 VINAMRA KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW 01/07/1986

30/06/2046 Raebareli Uttar Pradesh 10/03/2017

UP2263

Qualification Details

SL	DETAILS	DIVISION	YEAR
1.	High School	First	2002
2.	Intermediare	First	2004
3.	Ð.A.	First	2007
4.	LL.B.	Second	2010
5.	LL.M.	First	2012

Posting Details

SL	DESIGNATION PLACE	FROM TO	REMARKS
1.	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.)	15/03/2017	
	Kanpur Nagar	08/05/2017	
2.	Metropolitan Magistrate	08/05/2017	
	Kanpur Nagar	23/04/2018*	
3,	Civil Judge (Junior Div.)	23/04/2018*	
	Kanpur Nagar	•	Fast Track

The exact date on which charge taken; basited user is not known. This is the date of multication of transfer (

(The above information is subject to ventication by Services Section)